
2022-2023 University of Delaware Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 7-7   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Sconiers, Klarke 28-24 660 23.6 130-241 .539 0-0 .000 93-116 .802 55 68 123 4.4 91 4 25 61 52 12 353 12.6
14 Pippin, Makayla 30-29 794 26.5 113-257 .440 3-19 .158 80-116 .690 82 151 233 7.8 77 3 29 77 18 27 309 10.3
30 Smalls, Jewel 30-30 1001 33.4 100-297 .337 84-245 .343 20-28 .714 31 143 174 5.8 45 0 48 51 7 56 304 10.1
05 Idom, Kharis 24-22 662 27.6 86-217 .396 31-86 .360 16-25 .640 11 45 56 2.3 55 1 66 79 3 16 219 9.1
02 Cousins, Tara 27-27 735 27.2 75-209 .359 21-72 .292 43-61 .705 5 108 113 4.2 61 0 65 86 1 37 214 7.9
01 Ojo, Michelle 30-2 501 16.7 72-147 .490 0-0 .000 50-67 .746 43 89 132 4.4 87 4 7 58 22 21 194 6.5
00 Mays-Prince, Nakiyah 28-4 684 24.4 66-176 .375 14-47 .298 34-50 .680 29 65 94 3.4 80 2 96 88 1 39 180 6.4
04 Demeke, Rebecca 15-1 314 20.9 33-88 .375 20-55 .364 7-18 .389 17 20 37 2.5 22 0 15 20 3 11 93 6.2
13 Burdick, Demi 28-6 334 11.9 26-78 .333 2-5 .400 11-12 .917 28 48 76 2.7 34 0 19 10 3 9 65 2.3
03 Yanogacio, Mia 27-5 325 12.0 14-37 .378 7-24 .292 13-20 .650 1 13 14 0.5 28 0 18 23 0 9 48 1.8
23 Reid, Jadaia 5-0 15 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 715-1749 .409 182-555 .328 367-514 .714 361 850 1211 40.4 580 14 388 568 110 237 1979 65.97
Opponents 6025 200.8 689-1865 .369 177-584 .303 386-556 .694 396 726 1122 37.4 531 18 384 500 70 271 1941 64.70

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1979 1941
    Points Per Game 66.0 64.7
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 715-1749 689-1865
    Field Goal Pct .409 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-555 177-584
    3PT FG Pct .328 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-514 386-556
    FT Pct .714 .694
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 1211 1122
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 388 384
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.8
TURNOVERS 568 500
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 237 271
    Steals Per Game 7.9 9.0
BLOCKS 110 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 20,439 6,728
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,460 13-518
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-242

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Delaware 462 512 502 493 10 1979
Opponents 471 486 483 495 6 1941

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Longwood W 82-62 1,342
11/10/22 COLUMBIA L 56-64 956
11/15/22 VCU W 63-50 1,016
11/18/22 at Vermont W 58-53 457
11/25/22 vs Fresno St. L 49-53 150
11/26/22 vs Illinois W 83-80 325
11/30/22 DELAWARE ST. W 74-52 1,111
12/04/22 DUQUESNE L 55-66 804
12/11/22 at Princeton L 47-62 713
12/18/22 at Lehigh W 79-67 284
12/21/22 AMERICAN W 66-50 783

* 12/30/22 HOFSTRA W 77-65 1,012
* 01/01/23 MONMOUTH L 60-80 921
* 01/06/23 at Drexel L 57-73 514
* 01/13/23 at Elon W 71-65 766
* 01/15/23 at N.C. A&T W 69-52 0
* 01/20/23 TOWSON L 66-69 1,532
* 01/27/23 ELON L 60-63 1,092
* 01/29/23 at William & Mary W 74-72 226
* 02/03/23 at Towson L 65-67 811
* 02/05/23 NORTHEASTERN W 77-67 1,472
* 02/10/23 UNCW W 83-47 1,209
* 02/12/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 56-90 1,392
* 02/17/23 at Hofstra W 65-54 443
* 02/19/23 DREXEL L 55-67 2,716
* 02/24/23 at Northeastern L 61-70 386
* 02/26/23 at Stony Brook W 53-51 786
* 03/02/23 N.C. A&T W 79-75 4,423
* 03/04/23 at Hampton L 72-77 0

03/09/23 vs Hampton L 67-78 250

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Delaware Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Sconiers, Klarke 16-12 375 23.4 79-145 .545 0-0 .000 57-70 .814 32 31 63 3.9 51 1 16 32 35 9 215 13.4
14 Pippin, Makayla 18-17 488 27.1 67-154 .435 3-11 .273 48-75 .640 47 75 122 6.8 48 1 19 41 11 14 185 10.3
05 Idom, Kharis 12-11 347 28.9 45-116 .388 17-49 .347 10-15 .667 6 23 29 2.4 26 0 42 46 2 9 117 9.8
30 Smalls, Jewel 18-18 620 34.4 56-189 .296 48-157 .306 13-18 .722 19 96 115 6.4 29 0 34 31 3 37 173 9.6
02 Cousins, Tara 15-15 417 27.8 42-114 .368 10-39 .256 29-43 .674 2 64 66 4.4 32 0 35 49 0 17 123 8.2
00 Mays-Prince, Nakiyah 16-3 408 25.5 37-96 .385 12-33 .364 19-27 .704 14 40 54 3.4 51 2 64 51 1 21 105 6.6
01 Ojo, Michelle 18-2 281 15.6 46-84 .548 0-0 .000 25-31 .806 25 50 75 4.2 53 3 6 32 11 13 117 6.5
04 Demeke, Rebecca 14-1 291 20.8 31-82 .378 19-50 .380 6-15 .400 16 17 33 2.4 20 0 15 18 3 10 87 6.2
13 Burdick, Demi 18-6 219 12.2 20-58 .345 2-3 .667 8-8 1.000 21 28 49 2.7 22 0 12 9 1 6 50 2.8
03 Yanogacio, Mia 16-5 176 11.0 8-21 .381 4-13 .308 8-14 .571 1 6 7 0.4 12 0 9 10 0 4 28 1.8
23 Reid, Jadaia 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 431-1059 .407 115-355 .324 223-316 .706 225 497 722 40.1 344 7 252 329 67 140 1200 66.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 435-1144 .380 104-342 .304 230-335 .687 249 432 681 37.8 321 10 240 280 43 165 1204 66.89

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1200 1204
    Points Per Game 66.7 66.9
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-1059 435-1144
    Field Goal Pct .407 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-355 104-342
    3PT FG Pct .324 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-316 230-335
    FT Pct .706 .687
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.8
REBOUNDS 722 681
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 37.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 252 240
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 329 280
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 140 165
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.2
BLOCKS 67 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 15,769 3,932
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,752 9-437
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Delaware 289 315 286 300 10 1200
Opponents 285 297 316 300 6 1204

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/22 HOFSTRA W 77-65 1012
01/01/23 MONMOUTH L 60-80 921
01/06/23 at  Drexel L 57-73 514
01/13/23 at  Elon W 71-65 766
01/15/23 at  N.C. A&T W 69-52 0
01/20/23 TOWSON L 66-69 1532
01/27/23 ELON L 60-63 1092
01/29/23 at  William & Mary W 74-72 226
02/03/23 at  Towson L 65-67 811
02/05/23 NORTHEASTERN W 77-67 1472
02/10/23 UNCW W 83-47 1209
02/12/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 56-90 1392
02/17/23 at  Hofstra W 65-54 443
02/19/23 DREXEL L 55-67 2716
02/24/23 at  Northeastern L 61-70 386
02/26/23 at  Stony Brook W 53-51 786
03/02/23 N.C. A&T W 79-75 4423
03/04/23 at  Hampton L 72-77 0


